

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 12860 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	28.04.2026	<u>JS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the record. This Court had verified the rejection order passed by the respondents vide Ref.No.A/372/2019 dated 20.11.2023. Since the said order is not in accordance with the direction passed by this Court in W.P.No.440 of 2013 on 25.02.2014, this Court deems it appropriate to summon the 3rd respondent/RDO, Kadapa before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post on 05.05.2026. Registry is directed to communicate this order to the 3rd respondent/RDO, Kadapa, forthwith. JS,J RSD	

--	--	--	--